mentioned appointment in accordance with the provisions of 
Regulation 24A of the SEBI Listing Regulations and have also 
affirmed that they have not incurred any of the disqualifications 
as specified under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI 
Circular dated December 31, 2024. 

An audit fee of ¢ 5,50,000 (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) per annum is proposed for payment to the Secretarial 
Auditor for FY2025-26 plus applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of out of pocket expenses. The aforesaid fee is inclusive of fee 
for Secretarial Audit for FY2025-26 as well as other certifications